

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1135 OF 2025

Kadambari Auto Parts .....Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Despite circulation being granted, none for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)