

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2025

Kadambari Auto Parts

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of Labour And.RESPONDENT
Employment And Ors

Mr.Sarthak Diwan a/w Mr. Panchshil Patil for Petitioner

Ms.Payoja Gandhi a/w Ms. Devangi Manjrekar for R-2 & 3

Mr.Pradnyesh Lokegaonkar i/b Mr. Dhruv Karnia for R-4

Mr. Manoj Jaiswar for R-5

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)